(ii) the Share Buyback Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2023;

(iii) the Company had purchased or acquired 41,503,349 Shares on 1 January 2023; and

(iv) related expenses incurred directly in the purchases or acquisitions by the Company of

the Shares at the relevant time are not taken into account,

the financial effects of:

(1) the purchase or acquisition of 41,503,349 Shares by the Company in a Market Purchase

or Off-Market Purchase and held as treasury shares; and

(2) the purchase or acquisition of 41,503,349 Shares by the Company in a Market Purchase

or Off-Market Purchase and are cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31

15

December 2023 pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate, are summarised in the following tables:

(A) Market Purchase or Off-Market Purchase of 41,503,349 Shares and held as treasury
shares

 Group The Company

As at 31 December 2023
(As audited)

Before
Share

Purchase
$’000

After
Market

Purchase
$’000

After Off-
Market

Purchase
$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
$’000

After
Market

Purchase
$’000

After Off-
Market

Purchase
$’000

Issued capital and reserves   1,466,968   1,466,968   1,466,968   805,880   805,880   805,880
Treasury shares   (6,933)   (76,659)   (86,619)   (6,933)   (76,659)   (86,619)
NTA(1)   1,399,921   1,330,195   1,320,235   798,947   729,221   719,261
Total equity   1,597,461   1,527,735   1,517,775   798,947   729,221   719,261
Current assets   782,225   712,499   702,539   1,957,809   1,888,083   1,878,123
Current liabilities   396,863   396,863   396,863   582,928   582,928   582,928
Working capital   385,362   315,636   305,676   1,374,881   1,305,155   1,295,195
Total borrowings   1,621,524   1,621,524   1,621,524   784,031   784,031   784,031
Cash and cash equivalents   458,053   388,327   378,367   208,550   138,824   128,864
Profit after tax and non-

controlling interests   (28,567)   (28,567)   (28,567)   67,427   67,427   67,427

Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares) ('000)(2)   448,108   406,604   406,604   448,108   406,604   406,604

Treasury shares ('000)   3,675   45,178   45,178   3,675   45,178   45,178
Financial ratios
NTA per Share ($)   3.12   3.27   3.25   1.78   1.79   1.77